

**EX No. 281/2020**  
**ASHWANI KAPUR Vs. SHIVJI SINGH**

17.12.2021

**THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.**

Present: Sh. Abhik Kumar, counsel for the Decree Holder.  
Sh. Ganesh Pandey, counsel for the Judgment Debtor.

It is submitted that about Rs. 1 lac has been additionally deposited by the Judgment Debtor, which can be released to the Judgment Debtor.

Report not received from the Bank Manager about release of Rs. 2 lacs and further attachment of the amount in the bank.

**Let the Notice be issued to the concerned Bank Manager with directions to attach further amount available in the bank account of the Judgment Debtor and appear in person with the report on next date of hearing.**

Put up for appearance of the concerned Bank Manager with the report on 21.01.2022.

**Parties to appear in person on the date fixed.**

(Neena Bansal Krishna)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
South East, Saket Courts  
New Delhi : 17.12.2021 (KSR)

At this stage, one Demand Draft vide No. 480867 dated 08.12.2021 for Rs. 2 lacs drawn on Union Bank alongwith a letter dated 15.12.2021 has been received on behalf of the Union Bank of India. The same may be placed on record.

Put up on the date fixed.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
South East, Saket Courts  
New Delhi : 17.12.2021 (KSR)