

EX NO. 281/2020

ASHWANI KAPUR VS. SHIVJI SINGH

20.09.2022

Present: Decree Holder in person with the counsel Sh. Abhik Kumar.

None for the Judgment Debtor.

As per the report of Bailiff dated 30.08.2022, no one appeared on behalf of the Decree Holder in the Nazarat Branch.

In view of these facts and circumstances, **as directed vide order dated 27.07.2022, Bailiff is directed to attach the two vehicles of the Judgment Debtor and file report on the next date of hearing.**

Decree Holder to appear before Ld. Admn. Civil Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi for appointment of Bailiff on 30.09.2022.

Put up for filing of report of the Bailiff and further proceedings on **11.11.2022**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 20.09.2022 (KSR)