

EX NO. 281/2020

ASHWANI KAPUR VS. SHIVJI SINGH

11.11.2022

Present: Decree Holder in person with the counsel Sh. Rinku Mathur.

None for the Judgment Debtor.

There are Warrants of Attachment issued for attachment of two vehicles, which are received back unexecuted.

Ld. Counsel for the Decree Holder submits that Judgment Debtor is holding two bank accounts, one in **State Bank of India, Greater Kailash-II Branch, New Delhi** and other in **Union Bank of India, Okhla SSI Branch, New Delhi** and these bank accounts should be attached.

Issue Warrants of Attachment for attachment of both the above mentioned bank accounts of the Judgment Debtor for 05.12.2022.

Decree Holder to appear before Ld. Administrative Civil Judge for appointment of Bailiff on 21.11.2022.

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 11.11.2022 (KSR)