

Ex. No.281/20

Ashwani Kapur Vs. Shivji Singh

05.12.2022

Present: DH with learned counsel Shri Abhik Kumar and
Shri Rinku Mathur.

None for the JD.

An application under Section 51(C) CPC is moved by DH. As per Section 51 CPC, JD is required to be given an opportunity of showing cause that why he should not be committed to prison. Accordingly, notice of this application be issued to JD on filing PF returnable on the next date of hearing.

The warrant of attachment is served upon SBI, G. K. II for 23.11.2022 but no response has been received. It is 12.00 noon. Show cause notice be issued to Branch Manager, SBI, G. K. II to appear in person on the next date of hearing and explain non compliance of the court's order.

The warrant of attachment of JD issued to Branch Manager, Union Bank of India, Okhla received back unexecuted with the report that the address is incomplete.

DH is directed to furnish complete address and thereafter, warrant of attachment of bank account of JD with UBI be issued on filing PF for 23.01.2023.

DH to appear before learned ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 17.12.2022.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 05.12.2022 (ar)