

Ex. No. 281/2020

Ashwani Kapur Vs. Shivji Singh

23.05.2023

Present: DH with learned counsels Shri Rishabh Gupta and
Shri Alok Ranjan Jha.

JD with learned counsels Shri Vipin Nandwani and
Shri Ganesh Pandey.

Still there is some discrepancy in the report of Nazir.

Both the parties are directed to assist the Nazir on 31.05.2023 at
2.00 pm.

Put up for report of Nazir on 01.06.2023.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 23.05.2023