

Ex. 281/2020

Ashwani Kapur vs. Shivji Singh

18.11.2023

Present: DH in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Abhik Kumar.

None for JD.

Written arguments filed on behalf of decree holder.

As nobody has appeared on behalf of JD, so the matter is adjournment for arguments for **20.12.2023**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 18.11.2023