

Ex. No. 281/2020
Ashwani Kapur Vs. Shivji Singh

25.01.2025

Present : Shri A. S. Khan, Shri Asghar Khan, Shri Nasir
Husain and Ms. Sahar Masroor, learned counsels for
the DH.

None for the JD.

As nobody has appeared on behalf of the JD, so the
matter is adjourned for reply to the application under Section 379
BNSS and for consideration of the contempt petition on
22.03.2025.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 25.01.2025