

Ex No. 281/2020

Ashwani Kapur Vs. Shivji Singh

24.05.2025

Present : DH in person.
Mr. Asghar Khan, counsel for the DH (through VC).
Mr. Nasir Hussain, proxy counsel for Mr. Asgar Khan, counsel for the DH.
JD is absent.
Mr. Vipin Nandwani, counsel for the JD(through VC).

1. The counsel for the JD has submitted that the payment of decretal amount has already been made by the JD to the DH except for Rs. 1400/- to Rs. 1600/-.
2. The DH and his counsel have submitted that an amount of Rs.6,65,973/- along with the interest thereupon still remains to be paid by the JD.
3. The Civil Nazir has sought time to verify whether or not any amount still remains to be paid by the JD and if so, the quantam of the same.
4. Considered.
5. Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides along with their respective counsels, report of the Civil Nazir and for further proceedings on **12.07.2025**.

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 24.05.2025(G)