

Ex. No. 281/2020
Ashwani Kapur Vs. Shivji Singh

27.09.2025

Present : DH in person with learned counsel Mr. Abhik
Kumar.

Mr. Vipin Nandwani, learned counsel for the JD.

Learned counsel for DH has filed affidavit of DH
Mr. Ashwani Kapur along with details of the calculations in
terms of the judgment and order dated 15.11.2019. However, the
said affidavit does not detail the amount received by the DH. The
DH is directed to file fresh affidavit detailing the amounts
received by him from 20.07.2020 till date from the JD.

The JD is directed to remain present on the next
date.

Put up for consideration / arguments on the
execution petition on 06.11.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 27.09.2025 (A)