

Ex. No. 281/2020
Ashwani Kapur Vs. Shivji Singh

06.02.2026

Present : DH in person.

JD in person with counsel Mr. Vipin Nandwani.

1. Report/explanation has been filed by the Nazir of this Court. Copies have been supplied to both the sides.
2. DH has submitted that he does not wish to engage an Advocate and is pursuing both the execution petition as well as contesting the application under Section 152 & 153 read with Section 151 of the CPC for seeking correction/ amendment in the judgment and decree dated 15.11.2019 filed on behalf of the defendant/ applicant.
3. Considered.
4. DH is directed to file his affidavit in respect of his pursuing both the execution petition as well as contesting the abovestated application on or before the next date of hearing.
5. **Matter be listed for filing of affidavit by the DH as above, filing of relevant judgment of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi by the JD and for consideration of the execution petition on 28.02.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 06.02.2026 (PB)