

EX No. 281/2020
ASHWANI KAPUR Vs. SHIVJI SINGH

21.04.2026

Present: None for the DH.

Mr. Vipin Nandwani, counsel for the JD.

1. Despite two calls and having waited, none has appeared on behalf of the DH.
2. In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to the DH to put in appearance.
3. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides and for consideration of the execution petition on 08.05.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 21.04.2026 (A).

At this stage, at 10:49 am, the DH has appeared and he is apprised of the order.

File be taken up on date fixed i.e. 08.05.2026 **for appearance of both the sides and for consideration of the execution petition.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 21.04.2026 (A).