

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rajesh Sahani, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused through VC.
Accused absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought passover for want of
accused.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 11.29AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Sahani.

This is an application filed on behalf of
applicant/accused for surrender and grant of bail.

During hearing of the application it has been
inquired from the accused about the date of knowledge,
applicant/accused failed to explain.

Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that he may be
allowed to withdraw the application with liberty to file afresh.

Heard. In the interest of justice, request is allowed.

Separate endorsement of Ld. Counsel for accused
taken on the application.

Application stands disposed off.

**File be consigned to record room and be put up as
and when any application is filed.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
06.05.2026 (sy)